

LEARNMORE INSTITUTE

## **REG NUMBER: JE 700400823** 2025 – Senior Phase (Grade 7) fee structure.



A special of R 700 on Registration fee applies up to 31 December 2024.

## Non – refundable deposit of R 250.00 to be paid to secure a place for your child and will be

## deducted from the first payment.

Administration fee	R 250.00	Annually
Registration fee	R 800.00	Paid once off ( For new Learners only)
Bus fare	R 320.00	Monthly
School fees	R 850.00	Monthly

First payment without	Registration	Monthly fee	Administration	Transport	Total
transport for new learners only. (Grade 7 )	R 800.00	R 850.00	R 250.00		R 1 900.00
First payment with transport for new learners only. (Grade 7 )	R 800.00	R 850.00	R 250.00	R 320.00	R 2 220.00
Monthly payment with transport (Grade 7)		R 850.00		R 320.00	R 1 170.00

Aftercare		
Option 1 : Without food	Option 2: With food	
R 350.00	R 500.00	

NB:

- 10% DISCOUNT IS GIVEN ON SCHOOL FEES ONLY IF PAID IN FULL FOR A YEAR BEFORE 1<sup>ST</sup> OF APRIL.
- THE PAYMENT SHOULD REFLECT IN THE SCHOOL BANK ACCOUNT ON THE 1<sup>ST</sup> OF APRIL.
- FULL TERMLY PAYMENT ATTRACTS 2.5% DISCOUNT IF PAID BY THE FIRST MONTH OF THE MONTH.
- AFTER CARE ALSO AVAILABLE AT **R 350.00** PER MONTH excluding food .Food included its **R 500.00**